Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Special Meeting Agenda October 15, 2019

5:50 PM (or immediately following the Ways & Means Committee) KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building

Committee Members:

David B. Donaldson, Chairman Kevin A. Roberts, Deputy Chair Lynn Archer Jonathan Heppner Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr.

Call Meeting to Order

LATE Resolution for October 15, 2019

1) **Resolution No. 442** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Board Of Elections For Expenses Related To The Purchase Of Equipment And Services Necessary For Early Voting In Ulster County – Ulster County Board Of Elections

Motion to adjourn